Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Dantam K. Rao	05/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Magnetic Bearing Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Walker Way, Sec. 2A	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11278266
Application Number:	11277900
Application Number:	11278374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)221-8677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-221-8677

Email: CCpattm@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: Clyde I. Coughenour
Address Line 1: 16607 Sutton Place

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33	3,083
----------------------------	-------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clyde I. Coughenour

Total Attachments: 3

source=Rao060610GapperMotorAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017760 FRAME: 0430

500113629

4 \$120 00

source = Rao060610 Cooling of Stator Windings Assignment #page 1. tifsource = 060610 Three-Gapped Motor Assignment #page 1. tif

PATENT REEL: 017760 FRAME: 0431

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, <u>Dantam K. Rao</u> of <u>Schenectady</u> , NY hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>GAPPED MOTOR</u> WITH OUTER ROTOR AND STATIONARY SHAFT		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>March 31, 2006</u> Application Number 11 /278266		
Precision Magnetic Bearing Whereas, Systems, Inc. of Albany, NY, to assignee whose malling address is 25 Walker Way, Sec. 28		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
at Athony, Ny		
State of MWYDNC SS: 2500 - 2500 4 County of WWW SS: 2500 - 2500 4 County of MWWW KRAO	(Signature)	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and seed this		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, <u>Dantam K. Rao</u> of <u>Schenectady</u> , NY,hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>March</u> 29, 2006 Application Number 11 / 277900		
Precision Magnetic Bearing Whereas, Systems, Inc. of Albany, NY, herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 25 Walker Way, Sec. 24 Albany, NY is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	12205	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this Mary 2 day of Mary	, 20 <i>O</i> 6	
Executed this Nacy 2006 at Albany, My		
State of WWVOW SS: (Signature) County of ADDAY SS: Before me personally appeared said MY7WW K RAD and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
Seal MU 20 00 Season Se		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.		
* [] Total offorms are submitted.		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 017760 FRAME: 0433

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, <u>Dantam K. Rao</u> of <u>Schenectady</u> , NY inereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>THREE GAPPED</u> MOTOR WITH OUTER ROTOR AND STATIONARY SHAFT		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>March 31, 2006</u> Application Number <u>11/278374</u>		
Precision Magnetic Bearing Whereas, Systems, Inc. of Albany, NY, to assignee whose mailing address is 25 walker Way, Sec. 2A		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; 12205		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do seil, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sele use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this A 2 day of For May at Albany, New York	, 20 <u>// (</u>	
Manual English	Oxfor	
State of WUYU/C SS: 2 ye - 3 y - 2 y	(Signature)	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2 day of		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.		
* 🖸 Total of forms are submitted.		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 017760 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 06/10/2006